
CASUALTY LIST - COMPANY E - 119th INFANTRY REGIMENT 
CI-IficiNgOal.CALLY._ ORDERED 

RANK NAME SERIAL DATE COMMENTS 

1 Pvt Carney 34372118 09-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
2 Cpl Fagot 34150536 18-Jun-44. Returned to Duty 
3 1st/Sgt Noel 20364811 20-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
4 Lt Swofford 0-1309675 26-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
5 Pfc Richardson 32357767 26-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
6 S/Sgt Bankovsky 33017764 27-Jun-44 Killed in Action 
7 S/Sgt Rollins 20519938 27-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
8 Pfc Booz 1312002 29-Jun-44 Sent to the Rear 
9 Pvt McLean 31161658 29-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 

10 Pvt Brown 39357708 30-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
11 Pfc Borecki 33340430 07-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
12 Pvt Lacona 33332296 07-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
13 Sgt Turner 20469405 08-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
14 Pfc Segal 36529349 08-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
15 Pvt Carsse 31232612 08-Jul-44 Missing in Action 
16 Pfc Mucci 32799409 08-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
17 Lt Beatrice 0-1311733 08-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
18 Pvt Mitrus 33255439 08-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
19 Pvt Lindsay 15335567 09-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
20 Pfc McFadden 33340584 09-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
21 Pfc Harris 34363693 09-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
22 Sgt Piessi 33369550 09-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
23 Pvt Esbensen 33340444 10-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
24 Pfc Nelson 33369561 10-Jul-44 Killed in Action 

25 Sgt Munoz 33369622 10-J u1-44 Returned to Duty 
26 Pfc Turon 32216223 10-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
27 Pfc Hewlett 33340481 11-Ju 1-44 Returned to Duty 
28 Sgt Minton 32142522 11-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
29 Pvt McClintock 33340764 11-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
30 Lt Loveman 0-1321790 11-Jul-4-4 Sent to the Rear 
31 Pfc Lewocz 33340413 11-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
32 Pfc Ferreira 31249251 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
33 Pfc Schlichter 32992896 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
34 T/Sgt Pikolas 33242633 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
35 Cpl Silverman 32216450 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
36 Pfc Lahik 33340374 12-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
37 Pvt Dees 39110088 12-J u1-44 Sent to the Rear 
38 Pfc Noseworthy 31026623 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
39 Pvt Clancy 37439128 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
40 Pvt Mullen 31232628 12-J u1-44 Returned to Duty 
41 Pfc Champion 20453256 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
42 Cpl Flaherty 33340547 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
43 Cpl Walls 34326595 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
44 Pvt Jacobs 33255502 12-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
45 S/Sgt Williams 42092295 12-J u l-44 Returned to Duty 

46 Cpl Rineer 33242629 12-J u I-44 Returned to Duty 
47 S/Sgt Maguire 33340360 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
48 Pfc Ockovic 33369580 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
49 S/Sgt Adams, F. 33042403 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
50 Lt Harrell 0-1302138 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 



51 	Pvt Rinfert 12056935 12-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
52 	Pvt Stephenson 16161831 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
53 	Pvt Arnold 35807433 13-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
54 FM Adams 34322243 13-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
55 	Pfc Ross 31341079 14-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
56 	Pvt Clark 33340383 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
57 	Plc Freda 32204958 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
58 Pvt Webb 14156131 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
59 Pvt Regan 31533521 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
60 Pfc Makielny 12203485 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
61 FM Holt 34372380 15-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
62 S/Sgt Hinsley 34013699 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
63 	Pfc Robinson 39226362 17-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
64 	Pvt (illegible) 33429999 19-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
65 	Pvt Chadwick 34819714 19-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
66 Pvt Lowry 37233239 20-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 

67 FM Buffner 32825925 20-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
68 FM Lares 38228106 21-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
69 Pvt Scallion 33352438 21-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
70 	S/Sgt McClure 34372453 21-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
71 	Sgt Adams 20418530 21-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
72 	S/Sgt Moran 33297882 21-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
73 	Pvt Bramiet 36336699 22-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
74 Pvt Lange 36538207 22-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
75 	Pvt Kuzma 35346224 22-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
76 	Pvt Grimes 34372369 23-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
77 	Cpl Kanyur 35529321 23-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
78 	Pvt Bouden 41584169 23-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
79 Pvt McCarthy 32825576 23-Jul-44 Missing in Action 
80 	1st/Sgt Sapp 20419239 23-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
81 	Pfc Graff 33562723 23-Jul-44 Missing in Action 
82 T/Sgt Hatley 20453888 23-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
83 	Pvt Kemp 38220622 24-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
84 Pvt Sokolowski 33340469 24-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
85 Pvt Farrish 34874696 24-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
86 Pvt Indziniak 31122862 24-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
87 	Pvt Weaver 35554224 24-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
88 	Pvt Ostrowski 36665015 25-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
89 Plc Fisher 33061286 25-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
90 Pfc Gregory 34093656 25-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
91 	Pfc O'Conner 36219835 25-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
92 Pvt Anderson 34823852 25-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
93 	Pvt Smith, H. 35808641 25-Jui-44 Returned to Duty 
94 Plc Howard 34035615 25-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 

95 	Pvt Ryan, T. 42053092 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
96 T/Sgt Waters 34024563 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
97 	Sgt Kozior 33340419 26-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
98 	Pvt Coleman 35820302 26-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
99 Pfc Lloyd, W. 20607867 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
100 Pvt Henderson 31425468 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
101 T/Sgt Waters 34024563 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
102 CO Krause 33369517 26-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
103 Pfc Pape 36630612 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
104 Plc Lupo 36584562 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
105 Pvt Fausz 35880085 26-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 



106 Pvt Butler 36376768 15-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
107 Pvt Calder 31044334 11-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
108 Pvt Camporeale 36704905 28-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
109 Pvt Carnporeale 36704905 01-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
110 Sgt Cane 34443982 11-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
111 	Pvt Cardona 38510403 26-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
112 Pvt Cardona 38510403 02-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
113 Pvt Carney 34372118 09-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
114 Pvt Carney 32025238 30-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
115 Pvt Carsse 31232612 08-Jul-44 Missing in Action 
116 Pvt Catron 35249679 29-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
117 Pvt Catron 35249679 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
118 Cpl Cavalieri 32180047 29-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
119 Pvt Cavil' 42023615 16-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
120 Pvt Chadwick 34819714 19-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
121 	Pvt Chadwick 34819714 29-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
122 Pfc Champion 20453256 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
123 Pvt Champion 20453256 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
124 Pvt Chason 44012181 03-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
125 Lt Chastain 0-1321996 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
126 Pvt Chavez 38578121 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
127 T/4 Chestnutwood 33567063 05-Mar-45 Killed in Action 
128 Pvt Childers 34965207 14-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
129 Pfc Christinzo 33463228 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
130 Pvt Clancy 37439128 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
131 	S/Sgt Clapper 35019189 27-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
132 Pvt Clardy 34973568 24-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
133 Pvt Clark 33340383 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
134 Pfc Clark 3683779 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
135 Pvt Clark 33340383 10-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
136 Pfc Clark, L. 37221341.  09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
137 Pvt Clark, L. 37221341 28-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
138 Pvt Clark, S. 386003 66 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
139 Pvt Cline 20453874 11-Aug -44 Killed in Action 
140 Pvt Clough 31375857 31-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
141 Coble 34608593 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
142 Pvt Coleman 35820302 26,10-44 Died of Wounds 
143 Pfc Compton 33048057 20-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
144 Pvt Connelly 12157646 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
145 Cpi Conner 34024804 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
146 Pfc Cooper 42113813 18-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
147 Pfc Corrzo 32799686 08-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
148 Pvt Cox, G. 39342788 15-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
149 Pfc Cox, G. 39342788 20-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
150 Pfc Cox, G. 39342788 04-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
151 	Pfc Coyle 34078449 10-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
152 Pfc Cramer 33951114 24-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
153 Pvt Crawford 39479417 13-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
154 Pfc Cuippa 32762837 25-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
155 Pvt Cunha 39145950 17-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
156 Pvt Cyzio 33340401 30-Jul-44 Returned to Duty — PD/Ai 

157 Pvt Dahn 32905864 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
158 Pvt Daniel 34915598 02-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
159 Sgt DeBord 35447925 31-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
160 Pvt DeQuattro 11047801 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 



161 Pfc Mason 37327667 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

162 Pvt Senia 42052461 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

163 Pvt Yontz 35554874 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

164 Pvt Dahn 32905864 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

165 Pvt Henderson 31425468 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

166 Pvt McGee 34432232 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

167 Pvt Chavez 38578121 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

168 Sgt DelConte 33340792 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

169 Pvt Reynolds 33618537 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

170 Pfc Johnson, Bert 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

171 Pvt Hill, J. 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

172 Pvt Yocum 38321088 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

173 Pvt Patterson 20468751 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
174 S/Sgt Spence 6924640 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

175 Pvt Korchnak 33255442 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

176 Pvt Connelly 12157646 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 

177 Pvt Smith 37605746 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

178 Pfc Farrish 34874696 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 

179 Pvt Faustina 35923203 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 

180 Lt Swofford 0-1309675 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

181 	Pfc Maclasac 31232620 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

182 Pfc Sharphorn 32407255 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

183 Lt Thompson, C. 0-495636 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

184 Pvt Armstrong 38168165 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

185 Plc Lee 20455133 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
pLAST Cto

,
X 186 Capt Fox 0-1293574 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 

187 CO Conner 34024804 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

188 Lt Thiele 0-439584 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

189 -- Roy, E. 20231611 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 

190 Sgt Helms, S. 20453891 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

191 Pfc Clark, L. 37221341 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

192 S/Sgt Russ 20453919 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

193 S/Sgt Brown, E. 33340659 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

194 Pvt Nibblet 33375034 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

195 Pfc Pagel 37426987 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

196 --- Reynolds 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

197 Sgt Dudek 33297888 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

198 Pvt Beam 34773733 09-Aug-44 Died of Wounds 

199 S/Sgt Truchan 37161859 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

200 Pfc Bergstrom 39318718 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

201 Pfc Kaminski 32213515 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

202 S/Sgt Erb 36557661 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

203 --- DuRoss 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
204 Pfc Christinzo 33463228 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

205 T/Sgt Walbeck 20343964 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

206 Pfc Golden 31060726 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

207 Pvt Rice 20418388 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
208 Lt Teefey 0-1306661 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

209 Pvt Smith 33615315 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

210 Sgt Prater 35210373 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

211 Pvt Winters 35394884 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

212 Pvt Burton 34475722 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

213 Cpl Haase 33678801 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

214 Pvt Rotolone 33750528 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

215 Cpl Desautell 20110953 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 



216 Pfc Fisher 33061286 25-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 

217 Pfc Fisher 33061286 24-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
218 Pvt Fisher, L. 37683572 11-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
219 Cpl Flaherty 33340547 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
220 Pfc Fleury 32745373 02-Sep-44 Killed in Action 
221 Pvt Foley 12206271 13-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
222 Pvt Foley 42187542 29-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
223 Pvt Foote 33902885 15-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
224 Pvt Foster, R. 34922769 18-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
225 Pvt Foster, R. 34922769 23-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
226 Capt Fox 0-1293574 09-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
227 T/5 Frad 37659114 03-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
228 T/5 Frad 37659114 18-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
229 Pfc Freda 32204958 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
230 Pfc Freda 32204958 24-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
231 Pfc Freda 32204958 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
232 Pvt Furber 31375835 12-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
233 Pfc Furby 34999797 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
234 Pvt Gaboury 31399625 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
235 Pvt Gaido 33709475 06-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
236 Pfc Gallagher 33340396 29-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
237 Pvt Garland 34839573 01-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
238 Pfc Garland 34839573 15-Jun-45 Sent to the Rear 
239 Pvt Gaslorowski 42187559 19-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
240 Pvt Gaslorowski 42187559 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
241 Pvt Gatta 35849410 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
242 Pvt Gatzulis 35240155 22-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
243 Pfc Genthert 33814529 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
244 Pvt Geoghegan 34476034 31-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
245 Pvt George 32984159 06-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
246 Pvt Gerbhardt 35240309 15-Apr-45 Killed in Action 

247 German 37247874 05-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
248 Pvt Giacchetti 36771253 22-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
249 Pvt Giambaluo 42138093 16-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
250 Pvt Giambaluo 42138093 26-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
251 Pvt Gillespie 35779277 21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
252 Pfc Gillespie 39696737 27-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
253 Pfc Gillies 12231872 09-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
254 Sgt Gluba 36767012 10-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
255 Pfc Gobin 6664471 09-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
256 Pvt Goforth 34867937 13-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
257 Pvt Golaboff 35850133 03-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
258 Pfc Goldberg 33814552 24-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
259 Pvt Goldberg 33814669 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
260 Pfc Golden 31060726 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
261 Pfc Golden 31060726 30-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
262 Pvt Gossett 34936663 08-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
263 Pvt Gossett 34936663 27-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
264 Pfc Gracek 36473571 07-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
265 Pfc Graff 33562723 23-Jul-44 Missing in Action 
266 Pfc Gravano 32820413 21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
267 Pfc Graves 35173955 01-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
268 Pvt Gray 33814513 02-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
269 Pvt Gray 33814513 04-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
270 Pvt Green 39721219 09-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 



271 T/Sgt Greer 20458107 31-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 

272 S/Sgt Greer 31-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
273 Pfc Gregory 34093656 25-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
274 Pfc Gregory 34093656 29-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
275 Pvt Gregory, E. 34652458 21-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
276 Pvt Gresch 37751070 08-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
277 Pvt Griffin 34784079 19-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
278 Pvt Grimes 34372369 23-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
279 Pvt Gutierres 37363896 13-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
280 Cpl Haase 33678801 10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

281 Pvt Hacker 39052587 14-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
282 Pvt Hacker 39052587 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
283 Pvt Hacker 39052587 09-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 

284 Pvt Hall 33661940 29-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
285 S/Sgt Hall 33661940 15-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
286 Pvt Hallet 38592782 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
287 Pfc Hamme 33369518 05-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
288 Pfc Hammersley 32825306 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

289 Pvt Hamms 35241794 29-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
290 Pfc Hansen, H. 37680780 04-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
291 Pvt Hanson 36785593 06-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
292 Pvt Hanson, L. 39479960 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 

293 Sgt Hardy 20226002 27-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 

294 Sgt Hardy 20226002 29-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
295 Lt Harrell 0-1302138 12-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
296 Pfc Harris 34363693 09-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
297 Pvt Harris 34320680 31-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
298 Pfc Harris 34363693 31-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
299 S/Sgt Harris 12084454 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
300 Cpl Harris, J. W. 32288315 25-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
301 T/Sgt Hatley 20453888 23-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
302 Sgt Havel 32188075 20-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
303 Pvt Havenhill 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
304 Pvt Haynes 38694321 13-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
305 Pfc Hays 33297868 04-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 

306 Pvt Headley 36976104 13-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
307 Sgt Helms, S. 20453891 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
308 Sgt Helms, S. 20453891 04-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
309 Ofc Helwig 37149242 27-N ov-44 Sent to the Rear 
310 Pvt Henderson 31425468 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
311 	Pvt Henderson 31425468 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
312 Pfc Henry 32914084 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 

313 Pfc Hensel 36563718 25-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 

314 Pfc Hensel 36563718 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

315 Pfc Hensel 36563 718 16-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
316 T/4 Hermelo 32438127 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

317 Pvt Hertel 36884197 29-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
318 Pfc Hewlett 33340481 11-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
319 Pvt Hiatt 31232728 11-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
320 Pfc Hibner 33340754 15-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
321 Pfc Hibner 33340754 27-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
322 Cpi Hicks 33531641 29-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
323 Pvt Hildebrand 38281677 03-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
324 Pvt Hill, J. 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
325 S/Sgt Hinsley 34013699 15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
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326 Pvt Lauson 39421677 15-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
327 Pvt Mozloom 33836898 18-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
328 Pvt Foster, R. 34922769 18-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
329 Pfc Johnson, Ray 36714531 19-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
330 Pvt Griffin 34784079 19-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
331 Pvt Bali 35919313 20-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
332 Sgt S•ence 6924640 20-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
333 FM 34926792 Se -44 S nt to the Rear 
334 FM Barish 31431735 22-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
335 Sgt Mahoney 37144356 24-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
336 Pvt Adoro 32818980 25-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
337 Pvt Swartz 33810120 26-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
338 Pvt McDonald 38332093 26-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
339 Pvt Camporeale 36704905 28-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
340 FM Anderson 34823852 30-Sep-44 Killed in Action 
341 Pvt Lloyd 37584452 30-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
342 Pvt Stephenson 16161831 01-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
343 Pvt Camporeale 36704905 01-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
344 S/Sgt Denney 20468684 02-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
345 T/Sgt Dogle 37142743 02-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
346 Pvt Sage 35543442 02-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
347 T/Sgt Matney 39108233 03-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
348 Pvt Miller 13145524 03-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
349 Lt Schmelzer 0-1299313 03-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
350 Sgt Helms, S. 20453891 04-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
351 Sgt Williams 20420457 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
352 Pfc Hupp 13063820 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
353 Pvt Lasher 42101654 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
354 Pfc Clark 3683779 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
355 Pvt Wood 37581605 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
356 Pvt Schwartz 37446142 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
357 Sgt Brown, E. 33340659 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
358 Pfc Niennberger 37708953 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
359 Pfc Henry 32914084 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
360 Lt McAuley 0-1313270 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
361 Pvt Ottinger 6476236 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
362 Lt Chastain 0-1321996 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
363 Pvt Clark, S. 38600366 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
364 Pvt Mitchell, E. 33808553 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
365 Sgt Egan 31452279 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
366 Pvt Wagner 20607714 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
367 Sgt Hinsley 34013699 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
368 Pvt Gaboury 31399625 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
369 Pvt Van Der Reyden 35896589 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
370 Pfc Ferris 35900392 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
371 FM Lovings 34892040 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
372 Pvt Welch 35127910 04-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
373 Pvt Ockovic 33369580 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
374 Pvt Ramos 39684924 04-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
375 Pvt Tarr 34903693 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
376 Pvt Larock 39639018 04-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
377 Pvt Regan 31533571 04-Oct-44 Killed in Action 

378 Pvt Whalen 42051545 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
379 Pvt VonZidkow 36880407 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
380 Pvt Seay 34849289 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 



381 Cpl 	Kanyur 	 35529321 	10-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
382 Cpl 	Kanyur 	 35529321 	23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
383 Pfc 	Keiser 	 33516303 28-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
384 Pvt 	Kemp 	 38220622 	24-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
385 Sgt 	Kennedy 	37670300 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
386 Sgt 	Kennedy 	37670300 13-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
387 Pfc 	Kennett 	 31177023 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
388 Pvt 	Kent 	 35077743 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
389 Pfc 	Kienchan 	31458313 30-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
390 Pvt 	Kieock 	 33697768 	15-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
391 Sgt 	Kilfoyfe 	 35055819 02-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
392 Pvt 	Kimbrough 	38662168 	16-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
393 Pfc 	Kinahan 	 31458333 	18-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
394 Pvt 	King, P. 	 38524828 	10-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
395 Pvt 	King, P. 	 38524828 	08-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
396 Pvt 	King, T. 	 33898253 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
397 Pvt 	King, T. 	 33898253 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
398 Pvt 	Kingston 	32060841 	07-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
399 Pvt 	Kinsey 	 38592929 02-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
400 Pvt 	Kisselback 	 18-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
401 Pfc 	Kling 	 36675651 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
402 Pfc 	Knapp 	 33688225 25-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
403 Pvt 	Knecht 	 36780387 29-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
404 Pfc 	Knisely 	 35060919 21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
405 Pvt 	Kolb 	 38663125 	12-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
406 Pvt 	Koptish 	 35828765 	10-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
407 Pvt 	Korchnak 	33255442 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
408 Pvt 	Korchnak 	33255442 14-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
409 Sgt 	Kozior 	 33340419 	26-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
410 Pvt 	Krashin 	 37721924 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
411 Cpl 	Krause 	 33369517 	26-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
412 Pfc 	Kuffner 	 32825925 13-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
413 Lt. 	Kuhn 	 0-1323148 03-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
414 Pvt 	Kusz 	 35226962 13-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
415 Pvt 	Kuzma 	 35346224 	22-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
416 S/Sgt 	Kuzyra 	 42107483 	23-Feb-45 Killed in Action 
417 Pvt 	Kwasek 	 36893400 29-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
418 Pvt 	Lacona 	 33332296 	07-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
419 Pvt 	Lacona 	 33332296 30-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
420 Pfc 	Lahik 	 33340374 	12-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
421 Pvt 	Lange 	 36538207 	22-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
422 Pvt 	Lange 	 36538207 30-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
423 Pvt 	Lange 	 36538207 09-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
424 Pvt 	Lansdowne 	37315725 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
425 Pvt 	Lansdowne 	37515725 25-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
426 FM 	Lares 	 38228106 	21-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
427 Pvt 	Larock 	 39639018 	04-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
428 Sgt 	Larson 	 37448141 	17-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
429 Lt. 	Lasch 	 0-1996696 10-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
430 Pvt 	Lasher 	 42101654 	04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
431 Pvt 	Lauson 	 39421677 15-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
432 Pfc 	Lawrence 	33852753 	17-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
433 Pfc 	Lawrence 	33852753 	07-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
434 Pvt 	Lawson 	 39421677 02-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
435 Pfc 	Lee 	 20455133 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 



436 S/Sgt 	Lee 	 34064332 12-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
437 S/Sgt 	Lee 	 34064332 14-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

438 Pfc 	Lekki 	 32494185 	13-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 

439 Pfc 	Leo 	 30101265 27-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

440 Sgt 	Leve 	 33340765 04-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

441 Pvt 	Levitt 	 42180072 09-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 

442 S/Sgt 	Lewis 	 34367661 	31-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
443 Pfc 	Lewocz 	 33340413 	11-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
444 Pvt 	Lightner 	 37358514 21-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
445 Pvt 	Lightner 	 37358514 	13-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
446 Pvt 	Lindsay 	 15335567 	09-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
447 Pvt 	Lindsay 	 15335567 	17-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
448 Pfc 	Lindsey, O. 	38432592 	19-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
449 Pfc 	Linnehan 	31296371 	19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
450 Pvt 	Lloyd 	 37584452 30-Sep-44 Sent to the Rear 
451 Pfc 	Lloyd, W. 	20607867 	26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
452 Pfc 	Lloyd, W. 	20607867 04-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
453 Pfc 	Lloyd, W. 	20607867 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

454 Pvt 	Lofton 	 34948140 30-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
455 Cpl 	Long 	 15-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
456 Lt 	Loveman 	0-1321790 11-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
457 Pvt 	Lovings 	 34892040 	04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
458 S/Sgt 	Lowe 	 37578555 23-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

459 Pvt 	Lowry 	 37233239 	20-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
460 Pfc 	Lupo 	 36584562 	26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
461 Pvt 	Lupo 	 36584562 30-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
462 Pfc 	Maclasac 	31232620 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

463 S/Sgt 	Maguire 	 33340360 	12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
464 Pfc 	Maguire 	 31232131 	15-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

465 Pvt 	Mahan, Chs. 	35779188 30-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
466 Sgt 	Mahoney 	-3Z.1 4 4 eturned to Du 
467 T/S9t 4356  24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
468 Pfc 	Makielny 	12203485 	15-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 

469 Pfc 	Malandra 	33804615 02-Sep-44 Killed in Action 
470 Pvt 	Mamual, W. 	35828910 28-Nov-44 Killed in Action 
471 Pvt 	Mann 	 36473217 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
472 Pfc 	Marsh 	 37361658 23-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
473 Pvt 	Marsh, H. 	36961161 	17-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
474 Pvt 	Mash 	 34974975 26-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
475 Pfc 	Mason 	 37327667 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 

476 T/Sgt 	Matney 	 39108233 03-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

477 Pfc 	Maxwell 	 36810557 21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
478 Opt 	May 	 35601119 	16-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
479 S/Sgt 	May 	 35601119 22-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
480 Pvt 	Mayoros 	35919055 	31-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
481 Sgt 	Mazur 	 33340457 06-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
482 Lt 	McAuley 	 0-1313270 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
483 Pvt 	McCarthy 	32825576 	23-Jul-44 Missing in Action 
484 Pvt 	McCarty 	 31403683 05-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
485 Pvt 	McClintock 	33340764 	11-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
486 S/Sgt 	McClure 	 34372453 	21-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
487 Pvt 	McClure 	 6886069 	21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
488 Pvt 	McDonald 	38332093 26-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
489 Pvt 	McDonald 	36332093 23-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
490 Pfc 	McFadden 	33340584 	09-Jul-44 Killed in Action 



491 Cpl Harris, J. W. 32288315 25-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 

492 Pvt Adams 34243151 28-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 

493 Pvt Catron 35249679 29-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

494 Sgt Boaanac 35733228 10-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

495 Sgt Morrison 34910141 10-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

496 Pfc Parrot 34788726 11-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

497 Pfc Pagel 37426987 12-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

498 Sgt Postich 33697813 13-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

499 Plc Hoenie 35560642 15-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

500 Pvt Murphy, J. J. 31408284 17-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

501 Pvt Nicely 35077640 19-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

502 Pfc Compton 33048057 20-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

503 Pvt Anderson, Ed 39134955 21-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

504 Pvt Rice 39209231 22-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

505 Cpl Morse 33340750 22-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

506 S/Sgt Lowe 37578555 23-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

507 Pvt Jones, 0. 39172466 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

508 Pvt Kent 35077743 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

509 Pvt Austin 35812172 23-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

510 Pfc Marsh 37361658 23-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

511 S/Sgt Proffer 33486340 23-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
512 T/Sgt Bertelson 20143627 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

513 Pvt King, T. 33898253 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

5i4)Pvt Lansdowne 37315725 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

515 S/Sgt Thorn 12010249 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

516 Pvt Astemborski 42113658 23-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

517 Sgt Bacon 12114003 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

518 Pvt Butcher 35755463 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

519 Pfc Kennett 31177023 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

520 Pvt Krashin 37721924 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

521 Pfc Freda 32204958 24-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

522 Pvt Catron 35249679 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

523 T/Sgt 37144356 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

524 Pfc Kling 36675651 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

525 Pvt Stricklin 37631920 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

526 Pvt King, T. 33898253 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

527 T/4 Hermelo 32438127 24-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

528 Plc Ward 34964160 26-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

529 Pvt Cardona 38510403 26-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

530 Pvt Mash 34974975 26-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

531 Plc Dubrow 33340671 26-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

532 S/Sgt Wildeber 36779964 26-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

533 Pvt DeQ uattro 11047801 26-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

534 Pfc Sokolowski 33340469 26-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

535 Ofc Heiwig 37149242 27-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

536 Plc Leo 30101265 27-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

537 Cpl Rinker 33242629 27-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

538 Pvt Jones, 0. 39172466 27-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

539 T/Sgt Walter 22418805 27-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

540 Pvt Simmon, L. 39122950 27-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 

541 Pfc Simmons, R. 33826959 28-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

542 Pvt Mamual, W. 35828910 28-Nov-44 Killed in Action 

543 Pvt Jones, C. 38692722 28-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

544 Pvt Jones, H. 37737345 28-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 

545 Pvt Clark, L. 37221341 28-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 



546 Pfc Nelson 34087093 15-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 

547 Pfc Nesbitt 37635259 02-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
548 Pvt Nibblet 33375034 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
549 Pvt Niblett 33375034 24-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
550 Pfc Nicely 35077640 06-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

551 Pvt Nicely 35077640 19-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
552 Pvt Nichols 34874905 21-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
553 Pfc Niennberger 37708953 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
554 Cpl Noble 6986180 13-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
555 1st/Sgt Noel 20364811 20-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
556 1st Sgt Noel 20364811 17-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
557 Pfc Noseworthy 31026623 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
558 Pfc Noseworthy 31026623 24-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
559 Pfc Nye 11131437 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
560 Pfc Nye 11131437 03-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
561 Pfc O'Bremski 33340407 31-44 -Jul Sent to the Rear 
562 Pfc O'Brien 33095518 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
563 Pvt O'Connell 32466363 24-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
564 Pfc O'Conner 36219835 25-J u l-44 Sent to the Rear 
565 Pfc Ockovic 33369580 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
566 Pvt Ockovic 33369580 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
567 Pfc Ogle 37619350 06-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
568 Pvt Okonowitz 6987668 22-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
569 Pvt Olden 36987308 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
570 Pvt Olea 39578933 24-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
571 T/Sgt Osterland 42125710 18-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
572 Lt. Osterland 0-2012124 13-May-45 Jaundice 
573 Pvt Ostrowski 36665015 25-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
574 Pvt Ottinger 6476236 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
575 Pfc Pagel 37426987 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
576 Pfc Pagel 37426987 12-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
577 Pfc Palone 38321486 11-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
578 Pfc Pape 36630612 26-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
579 Pfc Pape 28-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
580 Sgt Pape 29-Aug-44 Killed in Action 

581 Pvt Pape 32926298 16-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
582 Pfc Pappas 31468694 19-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
583 Pfc Pappert 35549608 16-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
584 Pvt Parfitt 33833814 16-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
585 Sgt Parks 36885960 21-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
586 Pfc Parrot 34788726 11-Nov-44 Killed in Action 
587 Pfc Partridge 37242272 29-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
588 Pvt Passiglio 42187057 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
589 Pvt Patterson 20468751 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
590 Pfc Paulk 34788789 19-Ap r-45 Missing in Action 
591 Pvt Payne 33042645 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
592 Pvt Payne 37737566 10-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
593 Pfc Pearce 20452871 11-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
594 Pfc Pecanis 33426424 08-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
595 Pfc Pecanis 33426424 14-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
596 Sgt Pechacek 36205988 31-Jul-44 Killed in Action 
597 Pfc Pent 14044874 17-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
598 Pfc Pent 14044874 25-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
599 Pfc Perez 38254210 16-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
600 Pfc Perucili 33343240 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 



601 Pfc Petrarea 33413509 24-Feb-45 Killed in Action 
602 Pvt Petz 37738617 04-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
603 Pvt Petz 37738617 03-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
604 T/Sgt Pikolas 33242633 12-J ul-44 Killed in Action 
605 Sgt Plessl 33369550 09-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
606 Sgt Plessi 33369550 27-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
607 Pvt Postich 33697813 19-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
608 Sgt Postich 33697813 13-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
609 Sgt Postich 33697813 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
610 Pvt Potsie 36770208 10-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
611 Sgt Prater 35210373 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
612 Pvt Presseley 34847922 14-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
613 Pfc Price 33090360 16-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
614 Pfc Price 33090360 22-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 
615 Pfc Protiglio 31452436 14-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
616 S/Sgt Proffer 33486340 23-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
617 Pfc Protz 36804943 22-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
618 Pvt Prudente 34687448 20-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
619 Pvt .Pudlin 31456568 02-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
620 Pvt Pudlin 31456568 04-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 

621 Pvt Radeszewski 36956921 02-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
622 Pvt Radzik 31457095 13-Jan-45 Killed in Action 
623 Pfc Rae 31456935 20-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
624 Pvt Raia, Thomas 36958329 02-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
625 Raia, Thomas 36958329 03-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
626 Sgt Rains 37369351 21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
627 Pfc Ramos 21-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
628 Pvt Ramos 39684924 04-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

629 Pfc Ramos 39684924 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
630 Pfc Rankin 36900614 21-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
631 Pvt Rebstock 33927766 20-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
632 Pvt Rebstock 33927766 03-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
633 Pvt Reed 36957831 24-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
634 Pfc Reed 36957831 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
635 Pvt Regan 31533521 15-J ul-44 Returned to Duty 
636 Pvt Regan 31533571 04-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
637 S/Sgt Remenaric 35006927 26-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
638 S/Sgt Remeneric 35006927 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
639 S/Sgt Remeneric 35006927 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
640 -- Reynolds 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
641 Pvt Reynolds 33618537 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
642 Pfc Reynolds 20510286 16-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
643 Pvt Reynolds 38620285 04-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
644 Pvt Rice 20418388 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
645 Pfc Rice 38208709 29-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
646 Pvt Rice 39209231 22-Nov-44 Killed in Action 
647 Rich 20-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
648 Pfc Richardson 32357767 26-Jun-44 Returned to Duty 
649 S/Sgt Richardson 32357767 15-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
650 Pvt Ricker 34721336 18-Oct-44 Killed in Action 
651 Pfc Ridolfi 32873029 17-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
652 Cpl Rineer 33242629 12-J u l-44 Returned to Duty 
653 Pvt Rinfert 12056935 12-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 
654 Cpl Rinker 33242629 27-Nov-44 Sent to the Rear 
655 Pfc Robinson 39226362 17-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 



656 Sgt Morrison 34910141 15-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
657 FM Winters 35394884 15-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
658 S/Sgt Jackson 31452393 15-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
659 S/Sgt Tremmel 33245688 15-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
660 Pfc Pappert 35549608 16-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
661 Pvt Thomas 31788033 16-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
662 Pfc Jones, 0. 39172466 17-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
663 T/Sgt Osterland 42125710 18-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
664 Pfc Cooper 42113813 18-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
665 Pfc Kinahan 31458333 18-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
666 Pvt Bailey, P. 35592602 18-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
667 Pvt Saivione 32946442 19-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
668 Pfc Lindsey, 0. 38432592 19-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
669 Pvt Rebstock 33927766 20-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
670 Pvt Rodrigo 42011741 20-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
671 FM Waggoner 38343421 21-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
672 FM Stodge' 35639293 21-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
673 Bauder 33618532 21-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
674 Plc Swiger 35738792 21-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
675 FM Seagren 37588503 22-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
676 FM Edwards 42147299 22-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
677 S/Sgt May 35601119 22-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
678 Tomb 34005606 22-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
679 FM Okonowitz 6987668 22-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
680 Pvt Wills 33429499 22-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
681 FM Foster, R. 34922769 23-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
682 FM McDonald 38332093 23-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
683 Plc Simmons, E. 34788831 23-Jan-45 Killed in Action 
684 Pvt Clardy 34973568 24-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
685 Pvt Jones, C. 38692722 24-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
686 Plc Hunter, G. 31352435 25-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
687 S/Sgt Remeneric 35006927 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 

\617.3 	Lt. Van Der Kotty 07144114 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
689 Plc Nye 11131437 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
690 Sgt Kennedy 37670300 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
691 Pvt Winters, J. 34793181 28-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
692 PM Lupo 36584562 30-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
693 Pvt Lacona 33332296 30-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
694 Pfc Harris 34363693 31-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
695 Sgt DeBord 35447925 31-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
696 FM Garland 34839573 01-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

697 Pvt Gray 33814513 02-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
698 Pvt Tew 34939906 05-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
699 FM Detzel 33908193 06-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
700 T/5 Burke 34420601 07-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
701 FM Smith, H. 35808641 08-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 

(7.  02) Pfc Bright 34386584 08-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
703 Pvt Gresch 37751070 08-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
704 Pvt Payne 37737566 10-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
705 Lt. Lasch 0-1996696 10-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
706 S/Sgt Berg reen 36015713 12-Feb-45 Died of Wounds 
707 Cpl Bergurn 36232613 12-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
708 Pic Kuffner 32825925 13-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
709 Plc Smith, J. R. 36951833 16-Feb-45 Died of Wounds 
710 Pvt Giambaluo 42138093 16-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 



711 T/4 

713 S/Sgt 
714 Pvt 
715 Pvt 
716 Pfc 
717 Sgt 
718 Pfc 
719 Pfc 
720 Pfc 
721 Cpl 
722 Pvt 
723 Pvt 
724 S/Sgt 
725 S/Sgt 
726 Pfc 
727 Pvt 
728 Pfc 
729 Pvt 
730 Cpl 
731 Pfc 

(774 Pfc  
733 Pfc 
734 Pfc 
735 S/Sgt 
736 Sgt 
737 S/Sgt 

.7 8)Pvt 
739 Pvt 
740 Pvt 

c,74iTfc 
742 Pvt 
743 Pfc 
744 Sgt 

5 Pvt 
Pfc 

CZ4 Pfc 
Pfc 

749 S/Sgt 
750 Pfc 
751 T/4 
752 Pfc 
753 Pfc 
754 Pfc 
755 FM 
756 Pvt 
757 Pfc 
758 T/Sgt 
759 Pvt 
760 Pfc 
761 Pfc 
762 T/4 
763 Pvt 
764 Pvt 
765 Pvt 

Shostak 32719881 16-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
DelConte 33340792 22-Feb-45 Killed in Action 
Harris 12084454 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Sands 15040729 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Olden 36987308 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Hinz 39053110 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Postich 33697813 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Freda 32204958 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Lloyd, W. 20607867 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Wheeler 33857613 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Walsh, R. J. 20751333 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

Champion 20453256 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Echert 20360372 23-Feb-45 Killed in Action 
Remeneric 35006927 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Kuzyra 42107483 23-Feb-45 Killed in Action 

Dunn 33858660 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 

Mann 36473217 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Genthert 33814529 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Kangas 39192477 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Kanyur 35529321 23-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Goldberg 33814552 24-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Noseworthy 31026623 24-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Wilson, R. 36142051 24-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Petrarea 33413509 24-Feb-45 Killed in Action 

Miles 33729750 25-Feb-45 Killed in Action 
Horton 38258345 25-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Thorn 12010249 25-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Lansdowne 37515725 25-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Barr, J. H. 42098166 25-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 

Dillion 34864042 25-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Hammersley 32825306 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Brown, R. 33684074 26-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Dyches 34939309 26-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 

Brooks 34665196 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Hacker 39052587 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
Berlan 39472240 26-Feb-45 Killed in Action 
Bailey, D. 34805654 26-Feb-45 Killed in Action 

Hensel 36563718 26-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

Clapper 35019189 27-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
Wheeler 33857613 27-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 

Studley 11020204 28-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 

Salvione 32946442 01-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
Fallucca 36473728 01-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
Toney 33858224 01-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 

Rommann 37773281 01-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
Sigman 44005802 02-Mar-45 Killed in Action 

Sweigert 33872367 04-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
Ross 31341079 04-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
Petz 37738617 04-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 
Way 37773139 05-Mar-45 Killed in Action 

Eastman 36473277 05-Mar-45 Killed in Action 
Chestnutwood 33567063 05-Mar-45 Killed in Action 
Merlino 42190486 05-Mar-45 Killed in Action 
Kingston 32060841 07-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
Gossett 34936663 08-Mar-45 Returned to Duty 



766 Lt Swofford 0-1309675 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
767 Pvt Tangert 33931258 02-Dec-44 Returned to Duty 
768 Pvt Tarr 34903693 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 

769 Lt Teefey 0-1306661 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
770 Pvt Testament 34373163 29-Aug-44 Killed in Action 
771 Pvt Tew 34939906 05-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 
772 Pvt Thieke 35900159 15-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
773 Lt Thiele 0-439584 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
774 Pvt Thomas 31288033 29-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
775 Pvt Thomas 31788033 16-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
776 Lt Thompson, C. 0-495636 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
777 S/Sgt Thorn 12010249 23-Nov-44 Returned to Duty 
778 S/Sgt Thorn 12010249 25-Feb-45 Sent to the Rear 
779 Pvt Timmins 38633060 01-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
780 Capt Toler 0-1291545 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
781 	--- Tomb 34005606 22-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
782 Pfc Toney 33858224 01-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
783 S/Sgt Tremmel 33245688 12-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 
784 S/Sgt Tremmel 33245688 15-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 
785 Pvt Trevino 38671633 29-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
786 Pfc Triachaff 35217714 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
787 Pfc Triacheff 35217714 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
788 Pvt Trocchia 35587661 11-Mar-45 Sent to the Rear 
789 S/Sgt  Truchan 37161859 09-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
790 Pvt Tucker 34372635 30-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
791 Pvt Tucker 34713856 31-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 
792 Sgt Turner 20469405 08-Jul-44 Sent to the Rear 

793 Pfc Turon 32216223 10-Jul-44 Died of Wounds 

794 T/Sgt Van Der Kotw 37144114 21-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
795 Lt. Van Der KoQy (37144114 26-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
796 Pvt Van Der Reyden 35896589 15-Sep-44 Returned to Duty 
797 Pvt Van Der Reyden 35896589 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
798 Pvt Van Meter 38392509 15-Jan-45 Sent to the Rear 

799 Pvt Vaught 3751388 02-Sep-44 Killed in Action 

800 Pvt VonZldkow 36880407 04-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 

801 Pvt Waggoner 38343421 21-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
802 Pvt Waggoner 38343421 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 

803 Pvt Waggoner 38343421 06-May-45 Returned to Duty 

804 Pvt Wagner 20607714 04-Oct-44 Missing in Action 
805 T/Sgt Waibeck 20343964 10-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 

806 Lt. Waldbart 0-1323369 02-Dec-44 Sent to the Rear 

807 Pvt Wail 42105289 21-Aug-44 Sent to the Rear 
808 Pvt Walienstein 42062968 10-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
809 Pvt Walling 38692020 10-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 

810 Pvt Waliman 42065937 06-Oct-44 Sent to the Rear 
811 	Cpl Wails 34326595 12-Jul-44 Returned to Duty 
812 Cpl Walls 34326595 14-Jan-45 Killed in Action 
813 Pvt Walsh, B. 33545920 10-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

814 Pvt Walsh, B. 33545920 03-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
815 Pfc Walsh, J. 32083647 10-Oct-44 Returned to Duty 

816 S/Sgt Walsh, J. 32083647 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
817 Cpi Walsh, R. J. 20751333 23-Feb-45 Returned to Duty 

818 Pfc Walsh. B. 32083647 10-Jan-45 Returned to Duty 
819 S/Sgt Walter 22418805 09-Aug-44 Returned to Duty 
820 T/Sgt Waiter 22418805 27-Nov-44 Killed in Action 



821 Pvt Levitt 42180072 09-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
822 Pvt Potsie 36770208 10-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
823 Pfc Morgan 38491509 10-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
824 S/Sgt Johnston, 0. 36959846 11-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
825 S/Sgt Hall 33661940 15-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
826 Pvt Gerbhardt 35240309 15-Apr-45 Killed in Action 
827 S/Sgt Walsh, J. 32083647 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
828 Pvt Waggoner 38343421 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
829 Pvt Gatta 35849410 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 

4_330 Sgt Hunter, G. 31352435 15-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
Pfc Hensel 36563718 16-Apr-45 Killed in Action 

832 T/5 Frad 37659114 18-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
833 Pvt Holmstrom 42175890 18-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
834 Pvt Miller, K. 33815846 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
835 Pvt Mork 36989646 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
836 Pfc O'Brien 33095518 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
837 Pvt Goldberg 33814669 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
838 Pvt Passiglio 42187057 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
839 1/4 Shostak 32719881 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 

/ , 	841 Pic 
Gasrowski 
Reed 

n 42187559 
36957831 

19-Apr-45 
19-Apr-45 

Sent to the Rear 
Missing in Action 

842 Pvt Detzel 33908193 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
843 Pfc Linnehan 31296371 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
844 Pvt Hanson, L. 39479960 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
845 Pfc Paulk 34788789 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
W t. Holycross 0-1996525 19-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
184Pfc Pappas 31468694 19-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
848 Pvt Gaslorowski 42187559 19-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
849 Pfc Ramos 39684924 19-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
850 Pfc Boggs 34209515 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
851 Pfc Furby 34999797 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
852 Pfc Bockelman 36473783 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
853 S/Sgt Wiley 38285984 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
854 Pfc Babin 38502154 19-Apr-45 Missing in Action 
855 Pvt Bartel 36992000 20-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
856 Pvt Gregory, E. 34652458 21-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
857 Pvt Gatzulis 35240155 22-Apr-45 Sent to the Rear 
858 Pvt Gossett 34936663 27-Apr-45 Returned to Duty 
859 Pvt Waggoner 38343421 06-May-45 Returned to Duty 
860 Pvt Woell 17017541 06-May-45 Returned to Duty 
861 	Lt. Osterland 0-2012124 13-May-45 Jaundice 
862 Pvt Duvall 38654529 14-May-45 Sent to the Rear 
863 Pvt Meyers, J. 33426389 14-May-45 Sent to the Rear 
864 Pfc Garland 34839573 15-Jun-45 Sent to the Rear 
865 Pfc Bissette 15-Jun-45 Sent to the Rear 
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